bounded as follows —

On the NORTH by a Road, on the SOUTH 
by Parcel No. 1454B 163, on the EAST by 
Parcel No. 1454B 154 and on the WEST 
by Parcel Nos. 1454B 102 and 1454 B 
142, or howsoever otherwise the same 
may be bounded or contained.

The whole containing Eleven Thousand 
Six Hundred and Sixty Nine (11,669) 
Square Feet and shown as Lot 32 on 
Plan of Survey by THOMAS MC DONALD
Licensed Land Surveyor dated the 20th 
August 1985 and lodged at the Surveys 
Office on the 17th January 1986 as Draw-
ing Number GI 2124 T and recorded as 
Number 8/86.
Together will all the appurtenances and